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CONFIDENTIAL 
III "AF CIVIC ACTIC~ FOR WEEK OF 23 OEt T~RU lq DEC 1966 

CIVIC ICTIC~ CC~TACTS 
~~e EHE ESE SSE SSII II$W \llell Nlell TOUl 

[1ST NC NO NO NO NO NO NO NO 
ENCLAVE ICCO~ Vll lit F IC Vll IIC FIf. Vil lIe FIf. VIl IIC FIC Vll lie FIt Vll IIC FIC Vll lit FIe VIl IIC F/C IfC FIC ror 

P~IJ 8AI OC-l0 2 ~ 9 ." 2 5 15 20 
Ie-Is 2 2 b 2 6 8 
15-20 1 2 1 2 3 
2C- I 3 10 3 12 15 
TCTAl 6 18 4 Z , 10 11 35 46 

DANANG 00-10 4 t <I " 23 7 25 4 14 " 5 2] 2 4 16 3 7 5 2" H lSI 1115 
Ie-IS 4 2 B 5 3 11 ] I 2 " 2 7 29 36 
15-20 1 8 I ] 1 2 1 2 2 6 8 

e 20- I ] 4 5 1 5 1 11 12 
leTAl 4 19 ~ 21 2 1 ]0 15 /I 23 20 9 31 10 5 21 7 2 11 7 33 It .. 197 241 

elllJ LAI 00-10 Z 2 3 10 2 9 2 9 10 3~ ~4 
le-15 2 1 I 1 
15-20 6 Z 6 5 12 17 
20- 3 q 3 9 12 
TeTAl 4 6 1 18 2 3 10 2 2 10 3 9 18 56 n 

III "AF TOUl 73 288 361 

I:l CIVIC A(TICN A((O~PlISHEO C 
t"'l t"'l 
~ "EOICAL WELFARE PUHle WORKS eouCUtotc ~ 
t"' OTH r 
> Met DENTL MEO CLCTHES FOOD NUMPR MONEY AOlJlT CHILO BlOGS WEllS !'IllES 8RDGS CONST SCHOOLS STDUNlS > 
rJ1 ENCLAVE TREJIT TReAT UN!'; DIST L8 DIST LB fEO OONTO EVAe EVAC BUll T DUG .ROAO 8UIlT PROJ eo"""o SUPLJED rJ1 
rJ1 rJ1 

~ PHU BAI 335 14020 28040 e5 8 ~ 
t;i 

DINAIIG 12627 205 3015 4147 9494 51 5 10 2 2340 
t;l 

I:l C 
eHU lAl 3178 304 950 10930 21S6t " 6 

e OlMER 1241 139 100 300 6CO 3 Z 400 

TOTAL 11<181 M8 4065 29991 5~994 142 12 18 10 27 .. 0 
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111
MAF

CIVIC
ACTION

FOR
WEEK

OF
23

DEC
THRU

29
DEC

1966

CIVIC
ACTION

CONTACTSANE
ENE

ESE
SSE

SSW
WSW

TOTAL
NNW

WNW
CIST

NC
NO

NO
NO

NO
NC

NO
NO

ENCLAVE
1000

VIL
I/C

F/C
VIL

I/C
F/C

VIL
I/C

F/C

PHU
BAI

OC-10
2

3
1

9
1

1
2

1
15

5
2

4
20

1

10-15
2

2
2

6
6

8
15-20

2
1

1
2

3
2C-

1
3

10
1

3
12

15
TOTAL

18
4

6
1

1
1

4
11

1
1

3
10

2
35

2
1

46

DANANG
00-10

4
19

7
4

23
25

2
14

5
5

24
7

5
4

2
16

4
1

23
3

4
34

151
185

10-15
3

2
5

7
29

36
4

8
11

3
3

1
I

2
2

4
15-20

7
1

2
2

3
2

1
1

1
8

8
6

20-
5

1
3

4
1

11
12

5
1

TOTAL
4

19
4

23
7

30
15

2
20

23
7

33
37

9
7

10
5

21
11

44
197

241
2

6

CHU
LAI

OC-10
2

2
2

10
34

1
1

2
9

10
2

3
9

3
3

1
2

1
44

10-15
2

1
1

1
1

1

15-20
2

2
5

17
12

6
6

1

20-
3

9
12

3
9

TOTAL
7

18
2

2
4

6
1

1
2

10
3

74
2

18
3

56
10

2
9

2
3

III
MAF

TOTAL
73

288
361

CIVIC
ACTION

ACCOMPLISHED

MEDICAL
WELFARE

PUBLIC
WORKS

EDUCATION
OTH

MED
MED

DENTL
CLCTHES

CHILD
FCCO

MONEY
ADULT

BLDGS
BROGS

NUMBR
MILES

CONST
STOUNTS

SCHOOLS
WELLS

ENCLAVE
TREAT

TREAT
TRNG

FED
DIST

LB
EVAC

BUILT
DUG

DIST
LB

DONTO
EVAC

BUILT
PROJ

CON/MID
SUPLIED

ROAD

PHU
BAI

335
14020

28040
85

1
3

1
8

DANANG
205

12627
3015

4747
9494

57
10

5
2340

2

CHU
LAI

3778
950

304
2186C

10930
4

6

OTHER
1241

139
100

2
400

300
6CO

3

TOTAL
17981

4065
648

142
1

12
29997

18
1

59994
2740

3
10

PAGE
2
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I I I "4F "I:ClcnL ~~ClLlT I~S 
~';G ~V( CI~ECT AC~ISSIL'" r:1~O l~ ~tNArNrNG PlfllTS BLODe 

TACT ~( ~c ~"V ~C"lssrr:~) F~ [1,01 T~~'lS~H ro~~st;t~S E~ACUAr[~ I--!C5PITaL ~ETURNED Te DUTY I~ ~CSPlT4l EXPENDED 
M~E~ ~HS PAT S T ~ eTl ~"L CI, HTL ~~L cIS "T! ~~l CIS BTL ~H DIS PH ~eL OIS oH N~l als ~fl "I9l DIS "HOLE F~Ol'" PHU BA I es 64 ~ 23 45 n 24 13 4 25 17 11 2~ 26 102 
CA~ANr; ISC 75 ~ 79 '] 10 4 2 ;> 2! bl 12 40 10 17 49 8 10 45 120 
CHU LAI 2PC 178 4 3B 25 135 n 0 11 Ie 10 6 11 os 33 16 156 53 

TcaL 515 317 4 140 102 265 4e 23 4C 68 22 50 20 53 151 ~2 51 ~27 275 

a~G ~o CAYS - - A~ERAGE PERtec CF ~CSPITALIZATICN FeR PATENTS OISC~ARCEO OR ~OVED CURING THE ~EE~ 
TRA~SFERS P~TIENTS TRANS~ERREC wIT~IN III ~~F ~EPIC~L FACILITIES NSA CANA~G/C~ REPCSE 
EVAC~ATED PATIENTS lRA~SFERREC OuT CF III MAF ~EOICAl FACILITIES 

lOCAL N[~-CRGA~IC us~ ~ECIC~L FACILITIES 

NSA 
DANANG 

Aye 
I-CSP !lie 
eetS PATS 

4C4 266 

REPCSE 750 316 

Aye OIRECT 
NO AD"ISSICNS 
CAYS BTL NRl 0 IS' 

9 45 20 n 

23 

AO~ISSICNS 
FROM TRANS 
8Tl ~~L CIS 

1 q 

TOTAL NUI'PER CF PATIENTS REI'AINING IN ALL ABOVE 

USN US,.c USA USAF CT~ TeTl 
OFF 3 15 2 1 20 41 
ENl 118 683 23 4 81 909 TOT 121 698 25 5 101 950 

clEe I~ 
TRANSFERS E~ACUATED ~CSPITAL R~T 
rTL NSL DIS BTL NSL DIS efl NeL CIS BTL 

• 1 1 44 5' 2 1 S 

FACIlITIES BY PATIENTS SERVICE 

PAGE 

REMAINING 
to DUTY IN HOSPITAL 
~~L CIS ATl NAL DIS 

16 4e 61 46 172 

t 16 101 49 163 

PINTS BLOOD 
EXPENOEO 
WHOLE FROlEN 

102 

67 

-:P" ---
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MEDICAL
SUMMARY

FOR
THE

WEEK
CF

23
CFC

THRU
29

CEC
1966

111
"AF

MEDICAL
FACILITIES

AVG
AVG

CIRECT
ADMISSION

CIED
IN

RENAINING
PINTS

BLOOD
TACT

NC
NC

DAY
ACMISSIONS

FRC"
TRANSFER

TRANSFERS
EVACUATED

HCSPITAL
RETURNED

TC
DUTY

IN
HCSPITAL

EXPENDED
BECS

PAT
STA

BTL
NRL

CIS
AREA

HTL
NBL

ATI
NBL

CIS
DIS

BIL
NBL

DIS
RTL

NEL
DIS

PIL
NBL

015
BIL

NBL
DIS

WHOLE
FROZ

PHU
BAI

85
27

45
23

64
t

24
13

&
25

4
11

25
26

17
102

CANANG
150

75
79

3
32

103
5

4
2

2
21

12
40

61
2

10
17

49
45

8
10

120
CHU

LAI
28C

178
25

38
135

4
R

22
11

7
10

10
85

11
33

156
6

53
16

TOTAL
515

317
4

140
102

265
5

48
23

4
4C

22
68

50
2

20
53

52
51

227
151

275

-
-

AVERAGE
PERIOD

CF
HOSPITALIZATION

FCR
PATENTS

DISCHARGED
OR

MOVED
CURING

THE
WEEK

AVG
NO

DAYS
TRANSFERS

-
PATIENTS

TRANSFERRED
WITHIN

III
MAF

MEDICAL
FACILITIES

NSA
CANARG/CR

REPCSE
EVACUATED

-
PATIENTS

TRANSFERRED
OUT

CF
III

MAF
MEDICAL

FACILITIES

LOCAL
NON-ORGANIC

USN
MEDICAL

FACILITIES

DIRECT
AVG

AVG
ADMISSIONS

CIEC
IN

REMAINING
PINTS

BLOOD
NC

NO
ADMISSIONS

FCSP
FROM

TRANS
TRANSFERS

EVACUATED
RET

to
DUTY

HCSPITAL
IN

HOSPITAL
EXPENDED

NSA
BECS

PATS
DAYS

BTL
NAL

DIS
BTL

NPL
CIS

BTL
NBL

DIS
ATL

NBL
DIS

BTL
NBL

CIS
BTL

NBL
CIS

BTL
NRL

DIS
WHOLE

FROZEN
9

45
20

91
DANANG

266
404

9
1

4
1

44
1

5
q

1
16

61
48

5
2

172
46

102

750
316

REPOSE
1

2
23

2
4

1
3

16
101

49
163

6
67

TOTAL
NUMBER

OF
PATIENTS

REMAINING
IN

ALL
ABOVE

FACILITIES
BY

PATIENTS
SERVICE

USN
USMC

USA
CTH

TCIL
USAF

OFF
20

41
15

3
1

2
ENL

909
81

4
683

23
118

TOT
950

698
101

5
25

121

PAGE
3
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INTELLIGENCE CATA FeR WcE~ CF 23 CEt T~~U 2q CEC 1966 

III ~lF ~ES~lTS CC~FIR~EC Py T4G~ 

ENCLAVE vCOa vew IA vee vcs 
PHU BAI 3 1 
OA~ANG H 1 33 
CHU LA I 1 25 
TCUL 44 2 59 

VC ACTlVTTY BY ANNt;LL$ SEeTeR 

VC ATTACKS 

ENCL DISTA~CE IN 1000 ~ETERS 

INT OAT 
IWe Che vee VC~ GAINED 

14 
3 

17 

RECAP Of'VC ACTIVITY 

ATTACKS TERRCRISP SASCTAGE PRO~A~ANDA ~A FIRE 

zq 
10 
39 

VC TERRCIS~ VC SABCTAGE VC PRCPAGANCA AA FIRE 

0-10 10-15 15-20 2C-- TeT 0-10 10-15 15-20 20-- TGT 0-10 10-15 15-20 20-- TeT 0-10 10-15 15-20 20-- TOT 0-15 15-20 20--, TOT 
PI'U eAI 

N~E 

ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
ssw 
WSW 
WNW 
NNW 

TOTAL 

CANANG 
NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
wsw 
W'lW 
hNW 

reUl 

eMU lAr 
tiNE 
E'lE 
ESE 
sse 
ssw 
wsw 
WNW 
NNW 

TOTAL 

~1i ~ 

; _".~:.'.:~i:::¢~~~:.'··· 

PAGE 4 
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INTELLIGENCE

DATA
FCR

WEEK
CF

23
CEC

THRU
29

CEC
1966

111
PAF

RESULTS
CONFIRMED

P.Y
TACR

RECAP
OF

VC
ACTIVITY

INT
DAT

ATTACKS
TERRCRISM

SABCTAGE
PROPAGANDA

AA
FIRE

ENCLAVE
VCKIA

VCWIA
CWC

VCS
VCC

IWC
VCC

VCR
GAINED

PHU
BAI

3
1

5
37

1
29

33
DANANG

1
14

2
4

25
CHU

LAI
10

2
1

4
3

7
59

TOTAL
2

17
1

39
44

2
4

VC
ACTIVITY

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR

AA
FIRE

YC
PROPAGANCA

VC
TERROISM

VC
ATTACKS

VC
SABCTAGE

DISTANCE
IN

1000
METERS

ENCL
0-10

10-15
15-20

20--
TCT

0-10
10-15

15-20
20--

TCT
0-10

10-15
15-20

20--
TCT

0-10
10-15

15-20
20--

TOT
0-15

15-20
20--

TOT
PHU

BAI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

INFORMATION

CANANGNNE
ENE

1
1

ESE
7

2
1

1
11

2
SSE

17
17

SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

29
24

2
3

1
1

TOTAL

CHU
LAI
NNE
ENE

7
1

6
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW

2
1

3
WNW
NNW

10
2

8
TOTAL

PAGE
4
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INTELLIGENCE DATA FeR WEEK OF 23 eEC THRll 29 DEC 1966 

ENE~Y GR~UNO ~ROER CF BATTLE [ CCRPS RVN 

ENCLAVE • STATUS COMBAT UNlTS TRANSPCRT/SPT UNITS 
eiV HQ REG ~Q BN SEP CO SEPPLT STRENGTH REG BN CO STRENGTH 

PHU BAt C(JNFIR~EC " 3 1185 
\.iNC PROS 2 150 
t;~C POSS 1 120 
TeTAl ,. 6 2055 
STRENGTH 15()0 555 2055 

DANANG C(iNFIRMEC 1 6 5 3280 
lJ~C PRoe 1 2 125 
UNC POSS 
T(lTAL 1 1 7 4005 
STRENGTH 300 2800 905 4005 

eHU LAI CCNFlRMED 2 9 9 5930 
~ ONe PROS 1 300 t"'l 

liNe POSS 2 180 ~ 
(] t'!'j 

~ TOTAL 2 12 9 1010 (] 

[JJ STRENGTH 1000 5080 930 1010 ~ [JJ 

""' 14 
[JJ 

"'I"l RECAP ceHF IIt"ED 3 17 10995 [JJ 

""' ""' t"'l UNe PROB 2 It 1175 "'I"l 
~ ""' UNC POSS 2 1 900 t'!'j 

TCUl 3 23 22 13070 C 

e STRENGTH 1300 9380 23~O 13070 

• UNITS WITHIN ARE WITHIN 25 MILE RAOIUS OF AIRFIELD 

PAGE 5 
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INTELLIGENCE
DATA

FOR
WEEK

OF
23

CEC
THRU

29
DEC

1966

ENEMY
GROUND

ORDER
CF

BATTLE
I

CCRPS
RVN

TRANSPCRT/SPT
UNITS

ENCLAVE
*

STATUS
COMBAT

UNITS
CO

STRENGTH
BN

REG
8N

SEP
CO

SEPPLT
STRENGTH

CIV
HQ

REG
HQ

1785
3

4
PHU

BAI
CONFIRMED

150
2

UNC
PROB

120
1

UNC
POSS

2055
6

4
TOTAL

2055
555

1500
STRENGTH

3280
5

6
1

DANANG
CONFIRMED

725
2

1
UNC

PROB
UNC

POSS
4005

7
7

1
TOTAL

4005
905

2800
300

STRENGTH

5930
9

9
2

CHU
LAI

CONFIRMED
300

1

(MM/DD/YYYY)

UNC
PROB

780
2

UNC
POSS

7010
9

12
2

TOTAL
7010

930
5080

1000
STRENGTH

10995
17

19
3

CONFIRMED
RECAP

1175
4

2
UNC

PROB
900

1
2

UNC
POSS

13070
22

23
3

TOTAL
13070

2390
9380

1300
STRENGTH

UNITS
WITHIN

ARE
WITHIN

25
MILE

RADIUS
OF

AIRFIELD

PAGE
5
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III ~AF GRC~NC CP~RATIONS FC~ T~E ~EE~ CF 23 DEr. T~RU 2'1 CEC lq66 

RECAP CF INF4~TRY ACTIONS wIT~IN TACRS 

ALL ACTIC~S wlT~ AND ~IT~OLT CC~'ACT 

snhC PU\TCCN GO~PANY AATTALlOI'l 
C~8T REC SEC A~e TeTAL C~~T REC SEC ft~~ TOTAL ClR SID ClR SID CA ~G CA ~G eA NG 04 NG e4 \G CA ~G CA NG 04 ~C eft ~G Ch f\G Ch NG ,QA "IG 

PI'U eAI 49 57 49 49 106 
DANANr; 144 3 61 57 39710e2 11 4~8 613 beD 256 209 619 120 103 995 312 20 7 
CHU LAI 28 I> 63 1'1 23'1 350 313 330 688 9 10 4~ 40 I 53 51 6 4 7 

TOTAL 172 9 124 76 6851499 11 820 'In 1394 265 21'1 663 4C 120 104 1048 363 26 11 7 DAY ACTIC~S klT~ CCNT~CT CASUALTIES 
S'~AD PLATCCN CC~PANY £lATTALlCN TCT FRIENCLY ENE~Y WPNS CPTO 

C~eT REC SEC AI"P ClleT REC SEC ~"A Ct~ SID eLR SID ACT ~14 ~14 ~u TOT KIA vCC ves TOT [W CS Pl-lt;'I\AI 
IlANANG q 7 11 4 " 37 to 12 10 1 11 22 2 
CI-IU LAI " 5 10 10 1 10 21 

TOTAL ') 11 16 4 " 47 10 12 2C 2 21 43 2 

NIGHT ACTICNS WIT~ CONTACT CASUAL TIES 
S~UAO PLATCON CC~PANY TOT FRIENDLY ENEMY WPNS CPTO 

e~eT REe SEC A"1l C~BT REC SEC AMP CLR SID 
PI'U IlAI 

ACT KU ~[A "IA TCT KIA vec YCS TOT 

CANANG 3 3 " ) 14 7 7 1 
eMU LAI 2 3 1 6 1 6 7 

TOTAL 5 6 4 4 20 1 1 1 6 a 
TOTAL NC 
CONTACT 
A(;nCNS Cj 16 l' 20 2 8 " 67 1 17 19 21 3 27 51 

eASE CEFE~S~ CO~~ANC ACTIONS 

All ACTleNS kITH ANC WITHOUT CCNTACT 

SCUAO size ACTIONS 
BASE CDI'll AT RECQI'l 

CA NG 01 r>:G 
OANANG 

ACTIONS ~ITH CCNTACT 
SCUIO ACTlCNS 

DAY ACT C~B REC SEC A~B 
DANANG 

"IIGI<T ACTlC~S 
CANANG 

TOTAL 

SECUII ITY 
CA HG 

106 187 

."BUSH 
[4 NG 

PLATOON SIZE ACTIONS 
CO" SAT RECON SECURITY 
CA NG CA NG oa NG 

CASUALTIES 
PlATOCN ACTIONS COMPANY FRIENClY ENE"Y 

M4RUSH 
CA NG 

C"8 REC SEC A~e SIC KIA ~IA MIA TOT KIA yce yes TOT 

PAGE 6 

COMPANY 
SIO 
OA NG 

WPNS CPTO 
IW CS 

[~ CS 
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CONFIDENTIAL
III

MAF
GROUND

OPERATIONS
FCR

THE
WEEK

OF
23

DEC
THRU

29
DEC

1966

RECAP
CF

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

WITHIN
TACRS

ALL
ACTICAS

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

SCLAC
PLATCON

COMPANY
BATTALION

CMBT
REC

SEC
AMB

TOTAL
CNRT

REC
SEC

TOTAL
AMP

CLR
S/O

S/D
CLR

NG
CA

NG
CA

CA
NG

DA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

DA
CA

NC
CA

NG
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

PHU
BAI

57
49

49
49

106
DANANG

144
57

3
61

397
1082

11
458

613
600

256
209

619
120

103
995

312
1

20
7

CHU
LAI

28
19

6
63

239
350

313
688

330
9

10
40

44
1

53
51

6
4

7
TOTAL

172
9

124
6851489

76
11

820
992

1394
219

265
663

120
40

104
1048

363
1

26
11

7
DAY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
CASUALTIES

SCUAD
PLATCON

COMPANY
BATTALICN

TCT
FRIENDLY

ENEMY
WPNS

CPTD
CMBT

REC
SEC

AMP
CMBT

REC
SEC

AMR
CLR

S/D
CLR

S/D
ACT

KIA
LIA

MIA
TCT

KIA
VCC

VCS
TOT

CS
[W

PHU
RAI

DANANG
9

7
11

1
1

4
4

37
1

10
1

12
10

11
1

22
2

CHU
LAI

5
4

1
10

10
10

21
1

TOTAL
11

9
1

16
2

4
4

47
10

1
1

2
21

43
12

20
2

NIGHT
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

CASUALTIES
SCUAD

PLATCON
COMPANY

101
FRIENDLY

ENEMY
WPNS

CPTD
CMBT

REC
SEC

AMB
CMBT

REC
SEC

AMP
CLR

S/D
ACT

KIA
WIA

MIA
TCT

KIA
VCC

VCS
TOT

[N
CS

PHU
BAI

CANANG
1

3
3

4
3

14
7

7
1

1
CHU

LAI
2

3
1

6
1

7
6

TOTAL
5

L
6

4
4

20
7

7
1

1
8

6

TOTAL
NC

CONTACT
ACTIONS

9
7

1
16

20
2

8
4

67
17

1
1

19
21

27
3

51
2

BASE
DEFENSE

COMPAND
ACTIONS

ALL
ACTIONS

WITH
ANC

WITHOUT
CONTACT

SCUAD
SIZE

ACTIONS
PLATOON

SIZE
ACTIONS

COMPANY
BASE

COMBAT
RECON

SECURITY
AMBUSH

COMBAT
RECON

SECURITY
AMRUSH

S/D
CA

NG
DA

NG
CA

CA
NG

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
NG

DA
NG

CA
DANANG

106
187

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
CASUALTIES

SCUAC
ACTIONS

PLATOCN
ACTIONS

COMPANY
FRIENDLY

ENEMY
WPNS

CPTD
CMB

DAY
ACT

REC
SEC

AMB
CM8

REC
SEC

AMB
S/C

KIA
WIA

MIA
TOT

KIA
VCC

VCS
TOT

IW
CS

DANANG

NIGHT
ACTIONS

CANANG

TOTAL

PAGE
6
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I:l 
t"'l 
~ 
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> 
rJ1 
rJ1 

~ 
t;i 
I:l 

e 

·,- -- ' ... -..... 

SCUAC INfANTRY ACTICNS FeR T~E ~EEK CF 23 eEe T~RL 29 DEC 19bb 

TCTAL SC~~D I~FANTRY ACTIC~S WIT~ ~N~ ~tT~CUT CCNTACT 

CC~PH REceN SECU~ I TV ~~AUS~ES TCTAL 
CA NG ICT CA "G TeT CA ~~ TCT CA NG TeT OA NG ICT 

PI'\; BAI 49 57 10~ 49 49 4q l06 l~~ 
CANANG 144 147 61 51 lle 3971082 1479 11 458 46q 613 600 ll13 
CflU LA! 2e 34 t3 19 ez 23<;1 3SC seq 313 313 DO 688 10le 

TeTAl 172 9 In 124 76 2ee 6~5148q 2174 11 820 831 992 13'\14 23e6 

RECAP OF SCUAC I~FA~TRY hCTlCNS \l1T~ CCNUCT 

CC~BAT RECON SECU~ lTV AMBUSHES TCT ACT hItCH 
DA NG Tor 04 NG TeT CA NG TOT CA NG TOT DA NG TeT 

PHU eAI 
CANANG 9 7 Ie 3 4 17 7 24 
CHU LAI " ~ 3 3 4 5 9 

TOTAL 9 11 16 6 7 21 12 33 

RESULTS CF S'UAt INFANTRY ACTlCN BT TYPE ACTlCN 

CAY ACTICN NIGflT ACTION 
ENCLAVE TYPE FRIENDLY CAS ENE~Y CAS, WPNS CPTD FRIENDLY CAS ENE~V CAS WPNS CPTO 

ACT KIA WIA ~IA KIA vcc ves Ik CS KIA WIA ~IA KIA yee yeS IW CS 

,PHU 8AI CI'BT 
Ret 
SEC 
.I'e 

TOTAL 

VANANG CMBT 4 
REe 
SEC 
AMB 

TOTAL 4 

CMU LAI C/leT 
REt 
SEe 
AMe 

TOTAL 

2 

5 2 

5 

5 

PACE 1 

... <,., """", 

.. ~':~,~~,.~ ':,:,:,~",~,~:,:,~;;¥~::~~ ,::' <:~,'. '. ~)'.~~~~~ . '. -"~:~~~; ;r;~~."'" 

2 
4 

,":t 

6 

6 

-',..'-~ 

fotAl CASUALTIES 
FRIENOLV ENEMV 

5 6 
2 

Z 
9 

7 

13 

12 

12 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL
SCUAC

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

FCR
THE

WEEK
CF

23
CEC

THRU
29

DEC
1966

TOTAL
SCUAD

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

WITH
AND

WITHCUT
CONTACT

COMPAT
RECCN

SECURITY
AMAUSHES

TOTAL
TCT

CA
NG

CA
NG

TCT
CA

NG
TCT

CA
NG

TCT
DA

TCT
NG

PHU
BAI

57
49

106
49

49
155

49
106

CANANG
3971082

1479
57

144
3

147
61

118
11

458
469

613
600

1213
CHU

LAI
34

28
19

63
6

239
350

589
e2

313
313

330
1018

688

TOTAL
172

6851489
2174

9
76

181
124

200
11

820
992

1394
2386

831

RECAP
OF

SCUAC
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT

RECON
COMBAT

TCT
ACT

W/CCNT
SECURITY

AMBUSHES
for

DA
NG

DA
NG

TCT
CA

NG
TOT

CA
NG

TOT
DA

NG
TCT

PHU
BAI

CANANG
9

9
1

7
1

3
10

17
3

7
24

4
1

CHU
LAI

2
4

3
5

6
3

4
9

TOTAL
9

9
I

11
1

5
16

1
21

7
12

33
6

RESULTS
CF

SCUAC
INFANTRY

ACTION
BY

TYPE
ACTION

DAY
ACTION

NIGHT
ACTION

TOTAL
CASUALTIES

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENCLAYE
TYPE

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPID

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTC

FRIENDLY
ENEMY

KIA
WIA

MIA
ACT

KIA
VCC

VCS
IW

CS
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
IW

CS

PHU
BAI

CMBT
REC
SEC
AMB

TOTAL

CANANG
1

CMBT
4

5
1

5
6

REC
2

2
SEC

2
4

2
1

7
AMB

2
2

TOTAL
4

1
5

7
2

4
1

9
13

CHU
LAI

CMBT
REC
SEC

5
1

6
12

AMB
TOTAL

5
1

6
12

PAGE
7
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SCUAO I~FA\TRY ACTIONS ~lT~ CCNHCT FOR WEEK OF 23 DEC T~RU 29 DEC 1966 flY ANNULUS SECTOR 

P~UB I NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
ss~ 
wsw 
WNW 
NNIi 

CAN 

TOTA\. 

NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SS" 
wsw 
WNW 
NNW 

TOTAL 

CHULI NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSII 
IISII 
WNW 
NNII 

TOTAL· 

o - 10 ceo METERS 
C~BT REC SEC A~e 
eA NO eft ~G CA NG CA NG 

2 3 

1 
~1 

3 2 

10 - 15 oeo ~ETERS 
eMeT REC SEC A~e 

DA NO CA NO 04 NO eft NG 

2 

2 

2 

CASUALTIES RESULTING FROM SCUAO ACTIO~S 8Y ANNULUS SECTOR 

NNE ENE ESE SSE SSt. DIST 
lcec M FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN 

p~u 8AI C TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TC 20 
eYER 20 

TOTAL 

DANANG C TG 10 

TOTAL 

10 TO 15 
. 15 TO 20 

CVER 20 

CHU LAI C TO 10 
10 TC 15 
15 TO 20 
evER 20 

TCTAL 

1 
4 
1 
6 

2 
2 

PAGe 8 

4 
5 

15 - 20 OCC ~ETERS 
C~BT REC SEC A~B 

CA NG eft ~G eft NG CA NO 

4 

liS 10 
FR EN 

WNW 
FR EN 

1 
T 

8 

NN" 
FR EN 

OVER 20 000 ~ETERS . TOTAL 
C~BT REC SEC A~8 
DA NG OA NG OA NG OA NG OA NG 

4 

TOTAL 
FR EN 

2 
4 5 
3 4 
9 13 

5 
T 

12 

1 1 

1 1 
7 3 
T 2 

1 
1 
1 

17 T 

1 
2 

1 
2 2 

~ 5 

rCTAl All ENCLAVES 9 25 
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CONFIDENTIAL
SCUAC

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

FOR
WEEK

OF
23

DEC
THRU

29
DEC

1966
BY

ANNULUS
SECTOR

0
-

10
CCO

METERS
10

-
15

OCC
METERS

15
-

20
OCC

METERS
OVER

20
000

METERS
TOTAL

CMBT
REC

SEC
CMBT

AND
REC

SEC
CMBT

SEC
REC

AMB
REC

CMBT
SEC

AMB
AMB

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

PHUBI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

DAN
NNE
ENE
ESE

1
1

1
1

SSE
1

1
2

1
3

1
7

1
3

SSW
1

1
1

4
1

7
2

1

WSW
1

1
WNW

1
1

NNW
1

1
TOTAL

2
3

1
1

2
1

2
4

1
1

4
17

7
1

1

CHULI
NNE
ENE
ESE

1
1

SSE
1

1
1

1
2

SSW
WSW

1
1

WNW
1

1
1

1
2

2
NNW

TOTAL
3

2
1

2
1

5
4

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
SCUAD

ACTIONS
BY

ANNULUS
SECTOR

DIST
ENE

NNE
ESE

SSE
SSW

WSW
TOTAL

WNW
NNW

1000
M

EN
FR

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

EN
EN

FR
FR

FR
EN

FR
EN

PHU
BAI

0
TO

10
10

TO
15

15
TC

20
CVER

20
TOTAL

C
TO

10
DANANG

3
1

4
10

TC
15

1
1

2
15

TO
20

4
1

4
5

4
CVER

20
1

2
4

4
3

TOTAL
3

5
6

2
5

1
9

13

CHU
LAI

C
TO

10
3

1
1

5
10

TC
15

7
7

15
TO

20
CVER

20
TOTAL

3
1

8
12

TOTAL
ALL

ENCLAYES
25

9

PAGE
8
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PLHCCN I~FANTR' .CTIC~S FCR T~E kEEK CF 23 DEC T1-<RU 29 DEC 1966 

TCTAL PLATCC~ I~FA~TRV ACTIC~S .IT~ ANt Wlf~ClT cr~uc T 

CC·~AT REGeN SECUR I TV AMeuS~FS TCTAl 
CA ~G fCT c~ NG TeT CA ~G TOT CA NG TOT DA NG TeT 

P~U BAI 
CANANG 256 2C9 465 619 619 120 Ie) 223 995 312 T 7 
ct-u LA I 10 lQ 44 40 ~4 1 1 53 51 104 

TCTAL 265 219 484 663 40 10 120 104 224 10\8 363 411 

RtCAP OF PLATCCN I~FANTRY ACTICNS ~IT~ CONTACT 

CC~BAT RECeN SECURITV A~PUS~ES TOT ACT "ICC~T 
CA NC TOT CA NG TeT CA NG TOT CA NG TOT CA NG TOT 

PI<U IIAI 
CANANG 11 " 15 4 16 7 23 
CHU LAI 5 5 6 1 1 

TCTAL 16 " 20 2 4 4 12 3C 

RESULTS CF PLATCON INFANTRY AeTICN BV TYPE ACTICN 

CAV ACTION NIGHT ACTION 
ENCLAVE TVPE 

0 ACT 
FRIE~OLV CAS ENE~Y CAS WPNS CPTO 

KIA WIA MIA KIA vee ves 1_ es 
f~IENDLV CAS ENE"Y CAS WPNS ePTO 

KIA WIA MIA KIA vee VCS Iw CS 
~ 
(j PHU BAI Cftp.J 
r- REt: 

> SEC 
'JJ aI's 
'JJ .... TOUl "'!l .... 
t:'l CANING C~I!T 4 

0 REt 1 
SEC 3 
a"e e TOTAL 5 3 

CHU LAI c~er 1 
REt ~ 
SEC 
A~e 

TOTAL 10 5 

PAGE 9 

~ ~' .. 
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TOTAL CASUALTIES 
FRIENDLY ENEMY 

" " 1 
3 2 

6 

6 
9 
1 

16 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIALPLATCON
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
FCR

THE
WEEK

CF
23

DEC
THRU

29
DEC

1966

TOTAL
PLATCON

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

CCMBAT
RECON

SECURITY
AMBUSHES

TOTAL
CA

NG
TGT

CA
NG

TCT
CA

NG
TOT

CA
NG

TOT
DA

NG
TCT

PHU
BAI

DANANG
256

209
465

619
619

120
103

223
995

T
7

312
CHU

LAI
9

10
44

19
40

84
1

1
53

51
104

265
TOTAL

219
484

663
40

703
120

104
224

1048
363

411

RECAP
OF

PLATCON
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT

CCMBAT
RECCN

SECURITY
AMPUSHES

TCT
ACT

W/CCNT
CA

NG
TOT

CA
NG

TCT
CA

NG
101

CA
NG

101
NG

TOT
CA

PHU
BAI

CANANG
11

15
4

1
1

7
3

4
16

7
23

CHU
LAI

5
5

1
1

1
1

1
7

6

TOTAL
16

4
20

2
2

4
8

4
22

8
30

RESULTS
CF

PLATCON
INFANTRY

ACTION
BY

TYPE
ACTION

DAY
ACTION

NIGHT
ACTION

TOTAL
CASUALTIES

ENCLAVE
TYPE

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTC

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

FRIENDLY
ENEMY

ACT
KIA

WIA
NIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
IN

CS
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
CS

IW

PHU
BAI

CMBI
REC
SEC
APB

TOTAL

CANANG
CMBT

1
3

4
4

4
REC

1
1

SEC
2

3
2

3
AME

TOTAL
5

1
5

3
8

6

CHU
LAI

CMET
5

1
6

REC
9

9
SEC

1
1

AMB

TOTAL
5

10
1

16
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CONFIDENTIAL 
PLATCON I~FA~TRY ~CTICNS .rT~ ceNTler FOR WEEK OF 23 DEC T~R~ 2G DEC 1966 e~ A~NULUS SECTOR 

p~uer ~~E 

ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SS" 
liS" 
WNh 
Nfl" 

TOTAL 

CAN NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
S5h 
WSh 
Wltiloi 
NNW 

TOTAL 

CHULI NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
WSW 
WNW 
NNW 

TOTAL 

C - 10 ceo ~ETE~S 10 - 15 ceo ~ETERS 
C~'T ~EC SEC A~e C~BT REC SEC AMB 
C~ NG CA NG CA ~G CI NG CA NG CA NG OA ~G CA NG 

2 

2 

5 

CASUALTIES RESULTING FROM PlATC~N ACTICNS BY ANNULUS SECTeR 

[JIST NNE ENE ESE SSE SS" 
1000 PI FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN FR 

PHU BAI C Til 10 
10 TC 15 
15 TC 20 
eVER 20 

TOTAL 

DANANe c TC 10 
10 TO 15 3 
15 Tt: 20 1 
eVER 20 

tOTAL 3 4 " 
CMU LAI 0 TC 10 

10 TO 15 6 
15 TC 20 
eVER 20 

TCTAL 6 

PACE Ie 

EN 

1 
1 
2 

15 - 2C eec ~ETE~S 
C~~T REC SEC A~e 
CA NG C~ ~c eft NG CA NG 

4 
3 1 

7 1 

WSh WNW ~Nh 
FI\ EN FR EN FR EN 

9 

q 

OVER 20 000 ~ETERS TOTAL 
CMRT ~~C SEC AH6 
DA NG OA N~ CA NG 04 NG OA NG 

2 

TOUL 
FR EN 

3 
It 
1 " 2 
8 6 

7 
q 

16 

3 

7 
9 

16 7 

5 

6 

TCTAL ALL ENCLAVH 8 22 
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CONFIDENTIALPLATCON
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
FOR

WEEK
OF

23
DEC

THRU
29

CEC
1966

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR

C
-

10
CCO

METERS
10

-
15

CCO
METERS

15
-

20
CCC

METERS
OVER

20
000

METERS
TOTAL

CMPT
REC

SEC
AMB

CMRT
REC

SEC
AMB

CMBT
REC

SEC
AMB

CMRT
REC

SEC
AMB

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

PHULI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

CAN
NNE
ENE
ESE

1
2

3
SSE

1
1

2
4

1
1

7
3

SSW
2

3
I

1
3

9
1

WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL
1

3
2

2
1

7
1

1
2

3
16

7

CHULI
NNE
ENE
ESE

5
5

SSE
1

1
SSW
WSW
WNW

1
1

NNW
TOTAL

5
1

1
6

1

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
PLATCON

ACTIONS
BY

ANNULUS
SECTOR

CIST
NNE

ENE
ESE

SSE
SSW

WSW
WNW

NNW
TOTAL

1000
M

FR
EN

FR
EN

EN
FR

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

EN
FR

FR
EN

PHU
BAI

C
TO

10
10

TC
15

15
TC

20
CVER

20
TOTAL

DANANG
C

TC
10

3
3

10
TO

15
1

3
4

15
TC

20
I

3
1

1
4

CVER
20

1
1

2
TOTAL

3
4

1
4

2
8

6

CHU
LAI

0
TC

10
10

TO
15

1
6

7
15

TC
20

9
9

CVER
20

TOTAL
6

1
9

16

TOTAL
ALL

ENCLAVES
8

22

PAGE
10
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~EC"'P o~ CC~P~Nl ACT I r~s FeR T~E .EE~ c~ 23 DEC T~~U 29 CEC 1~66 

TeTftl w lT~ ANC 
I;lTHCUT CC~ HCT CtP S/~ TOTAL "CTleNS 

CAY 'OTE TeT CAl ~ ITt TeT CAY NnE TeT 
P~U eAt 
DA"''''~G 2C 7 27 2t n 
CI"IJ LAI 6 4 10 6 " Ie 

TOTAL 26 11 37 27 11 38 

W ITI" (CNTACT ClR SID TeT aCT W/CONT 

CAY NIH TOT CAY NIfE TOT CAY f>lITE TeT 
PHU lIAl 
CANANG " " " CMU LAI 

TOTAL " " " 
RESULTS OF CC~PANY ACTtON ay TYPE ACflOf>l 

CAY ACTION NIC",T ACTlCN 
ENCLAVE TYPE 

ACT 
FRIENOLY CAS ENEMY CAS WPNS ePTO FRIEf>lOLY CAS ENEMY CAS WPNS ePTO 
KIA WIA ~IA KIA vec ves IW es KIA WIA ~IA KIA yee yeS IW CS 

PI"U 8AI CLR 
SIC 

TOTAL 

CANANG ClR 
SIC 2 

TOTAL 2 

CHU LAI CLR 
SIC 

TOUL 

CASUALTIES RESULTING FROM CO~PANY ACTleNS BY LOCATICN 

OIST NNE ENE ESE SSE SSw wsw WNW NNW 
1CCO ~ FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN 

PHV all 0 TC 10 
Ie TO 15 
15 TO 20 

CYER 20 
TOlll 

O_NANG C TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TC 20 

eYER 20 
TOTAL 

CHU LAI C TO 10 
Ie TC 1'5 
15 Te 20 

COYER 20 
TOTAL 

2 
2 

PAGEll 

2 
2 

TOTAL 
FR EN 

2 
2 

2 
2 

TOTAL CASUALTIES 
FRIENDLY ENEMY 

2 2 
2 2 
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RECAP
OF

COMPANY
ACTIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
CF

23
DEC

THRU
29

DEC
1966

TOTAL
WITH

AND
WITHCUT

CONTACT
CLR

S/D
TOTAL

ACTIONS

NITE
TCT

DAY
DAY

NITE
TCT

DAY
NITE

TCT
PHU

BAI
DANANG

1
1

7
20

27
21

7
28

CHU
LAI

4
6

10
4

6
10

TOTAL
1

1
11

26
37

27
11

38

WITH
CONTACT

CLR
S/D

TCT
ACT

W/CONT

DAY
NITE

101
DAY

NITE
TOT

DAY
NITE

TCT
PHU

BAI
CANANG

4
4

4
4

CHU
LAI

TOTAL
4

4
4

4

RESULTS
OF

COMPANY
ACTION

BY
TYPE

ACTION

CAY
ACTION

NIGHT
ACTION

ENCLAVE
TYPE

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

TOTAL
CASUALTIES

ACT
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
CS

KIA
WIA

MIA
IW

KIA
VCC

VCS
CS

IW
FRIENDLY

ENEMY

PHU
BAI

CLR
S/C

TOTAL

CANANG
CLR
S/C

1
1

2
2

2
TOTAL

1
1

2
2

2

CHU
LAI

CLR
S/C

TOTAL

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
COMPANY

ACTIONS
BY

LOCATION

DIST
NNE

ENE
ESE

SSE
SSW

WSW
NNW

WNW
TOTAL

1000
x

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

EN
FR

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

PHU
BAI

C
TC

10
10

TO
15

15
TO

20
CVER

20
TOTAL

C
TO

10
DANANG

10
TO

15
15

TC
20

CVER
20

2
2

2
2

TOTAL
2

2
2

2

CHU
LAI

C
TC

10

1C
TC

15
15

TC
20

CVER
20

TOTAL

PAGE11
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CONFIDENTIAL 
~ECAP OF PATTALICN ACTICNS FeR T~E WEEK OF 23 cec T~RL 2q CEC 196e 

TCTAL wIT~ A~C ~IT~CUT GeNTIGT TCTAl ~IT~ CONTACT 
TGTAl f[TAl 

ENCLAVE 
PHU eA I 
OANANG 
CHU LA I 

ClR SIC ACTIC~ ENCLAVE CLR SID ACTIC~ 
P~\! SAl 
CANANG 

1 1 CI"\i LAI 
1 1 TOTAL 

RESULTS CF BATT4LIC~ A(TICNS BY TVPE ACTION 

ENCLAVE lYPE FRIENDLY OS ENE"Y CAS WPNS 
ACT KIA WU ~IA KIA vee VCS IW 

P,",U SAl ClR 
SIC 

TCTAl 

OANANG CtR 
SID 

TOTAL 

CHU tAl ClR 
SID 

TOTAL 

USUAL TIES RESULTING FRO,", BATTALlCN ACTIONS flY lOCATlCN 

DrST NNE ENE ESE SSE 
Icce M FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN 

PHU MI 0 TC 10 
Ie TC 15 
15 TO 20 
(;HR 20 

TCTlll 

DANANG 0 TC 10 
Ie TC 15 
B TO 20 

eVER 20 
TOTAL 

tHU LAI 0 TC 10 
10 TO 15 
IS TO ZC 
evER 20 

TOTlll 

" ,. -. . . n. ',' ~ ... -

.. ~. ~';:::~,:~".:~ .. '.,. ' .. ~~i~.~~.,~ ':~'~,~1P\}."~~::'~ .. , 

tPTO 
CS 

ssw 
FR EN 

PAGE 12 

TOTAL CASUAL TIES 
F~IEMCLV ENE~l 

~sw 
H EN 

WNW 
F~ EN 

... ,... -.-

,. 
~Nw TOTAL 

FR EN FR EN 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIALRECAP
OF

PATTALION
ACTIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

23
DEC

THRU
29

CEC
1966

TOTAL
WITH

AND
WITHCUT

CONTACT
TOTAL

WITH
CONTACT

TOTAL
TOTAL

ENCLAVE
CLR

S/C
ACTION

ENCLAVE
CLR

S/D
ACTION

PHU
PAI

PHU
BAI

DANANG
CANANG

CHU
LAI

7
7

CPU
LAI

TOTAL
7

7

RESULTS
CF

BATTALICN
ACTIONS

BY
TYPE

ACTION

ENCLAVE
TYPE

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPID

TOTAL
CASUALTIES

ACT
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
CS

IW
FRIEMDLY

ENEMY

PHU
BAI

CLR
S/C

TOTAL

DANANG
CLR
S/D

TOTAL

CHU
LAI

CLR
S/D

TOTAL

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
BATTALICN

ACTIONS
BY

LOCATION

CIST
NNE

ENE
ESE

SSE
SSW

WSW
WNW

NNW
TOTAL

1000
M

FR
EN

FR
EN

EN
FR

FR
EN

FR
FR

EN
EN

EN
FR

FR
EN

FR
EN

PHU
BAI

0
TC

10
10

TC
15

15
TO

20
OVER

20
TOTAL

0
TC

10
DANANG

10
TC

15

15
TO

20
CVER

20

TOTAL

CHU
LAI

0
TC

10

10
TO

15

15
TC

20
CVER

20

TOTAL

PAGE
12
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CONFIDENTIAL 
RE(C~NAISSft~(E PATTALION ACTICNS FCR T~E .EEK OF 23 eec THRU 29 eEe 19bb 

~LL ~CTIC~S WIT~ A~C WITHOUT CCNTACT 

P~U eAI 
OANING 
CHU LAI 
OTI'ER 
TOTAL 

S~UAC SIZE ACTleNS 
55 T~S ~ECON A~P 
~A ~G eA NG CA NG 

H 30 1 ~ 31 

37 36 15 31 

CAY ACTIONS wiTH teNT ACT 

SITNGS 
CA NG 

q 

q 

PLATteN SIZE ACTIONS 
55 r~s REceN 1MB 
eA HG CA NG DA NG 

3Q H 
44 34 

e3 34 31 

SCUAC PLATOON CC~PANY BNt TeT 
R'ec A/IIB REC ~"B REt AI'S REt ACT KIA 

fRIENClY 
lilA "II PHU eAI 

CANING 
CHU LAI 
OTI'ER 
TOUl 

2 
1 

NIGHT AClIONS WITH CONTACT 

PI'U BAI 
!lANING 
CHU lAI 
OT~ER 
TIlUL 

TCTAL Ne 
CONUCT 
"CTrONS 3 3 

• ALL BATTALION SIZE ACTIONS ARE lISTeD UNOER CAY ACTION CATEGORY 

PACE 14 

~ ~ -'", 

... ~~#::~, .. ~ ':/':, .. __ r~,~~_~·~~-> ~~. :~'<~;. ", ~;.~ ,;~~~.' . ," :·.~;,:;:.:i~~~, 

S ITNGS 
OA HG 

CASUAL TrES 

TOT I(IA 

9 

~ 

9 

...... _- .-

(O~PANY SIZE ACTIONS AN SIZE ACTIONS 
S5 r~s RECCN 1MB SIT~GS SS TMS RECeN SITNGS 

CA ~G ca NG 01 NG OA NG 

ENE~V I/PNS (PTO 
VCC vCS TOT III CS 

q 

<j 

9 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIALRECONNAISSANCE
PATTALION

ACTIONS
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
23

CEC
THRU

29
CEC

1966

ALL
ACTIONS

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

SCUAC
SIZE

ACTIONS
PLATCON

SIZE
ACTIONS

COMPANY
SIZE

ACTIONS
BN

SIZE
ACTIONS

SS
TMS

RECON
AMP

SITNGS
55

TMS
RECCN

AMB
SITNGS

SS
TMS

RECON
AMB

SITNGS
SS

TMS
RECON

SITNGS
CA

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
DA

NG
DA

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
DA

NG
PHU

BAI
37

36
15

31
9

DANANG
39

31
1

CHU
LAI

44
34

4
OTHER
TOTAL

37
36

15
31

9
83

34
31

5

DAY
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

CASUALTIES
SCUAD

PLATOCN
COMPANY

BN*
TCT

FRIENDLY
ENEMY

WPNS
CPTD

REC
AMB

REC
AMB

REC
AMB

REC
ACT

KIA
WIA

MIA
TOT

KIA
VCC

VCS
TOT

IW
CS

PHU
BAI

DANANG
2

2
CHU

LAI
1

1
9

9
OTHER
TOTAL

3
3

9
9

NIGHT
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

PHU
BAI

DANANG
CHU

LAI
OTHER
TOTAL

TOTAL
NC

CONTACT
ACTIONS

3
3

9
9

*
ALL

BATTALION
SIZE

ACTIONS
ARE

LISTED
UNDER

DAY
ACTION

CATEGORY

PAGE
14
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CONFIDENTIAL 
REceN BATTALleN CC~TACT ~CT[C~S [~ TACRS 8' A~NUlUS SECTOR FOR T~E WEEK OF 23 eEe ThRU Zq eEt IG66 

PIlU SAl NNE 
E~E 

ESE 
SSE 
SS~ 

"s~ 
W~~ 

NNW 
TCHl 

DANANG I\M 
HE 
ESE 
SSE 
ss~ 
WSI. 
WNII 
N~~ 

TOUl 

eHU lAI NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
ssw 
WSI! 
WI\~ 

NMI 
TCTAl 

0-1(' ceo ~ETERS 

qECC~ A~~US~ 

CA HG CA ~G 

10-15 COO ~ETERS 

RECON A~BUSH 

[4 NG CA NG 

1~-20 OOC ~ETERS 
~E(CI\ A~e~SH 

CA NG OA NG 

1 

1 

CASUALTIES RESULTING FRC~ REtON 8N ACTIONS IN TICR BY ANNULUS seCTOR 

CIST NNE 
1000 '" FR 

PHU 8AI 0 TC 10 
l() TC 15 
15 TC 20 
CVER 20 

TOTAL 

DANANG 0 TO Ie 
Ie TC 15 
15 Tt' 20 
eVER 20 

TCTAl 

CHU LAI 0 Te 10 
Ie TO 15 
15 TC 20 
CveR 20 

TCTAl 

ENE Ese 
EN FR EN FR EN 

SSE 
FR EN 

SSW 
FR eN 

PAGE 15 

IISII 
FR EN 

, '...- ~~ ~ 

~~.':~;' . ," :',7~~~=~~~:: 

CvE~ 20 000 ~ETERS 
RECCN ~~AUSH 

~~ NG CA NG 

2 

2 

IiNW 
FR EN 

'1 

->, 

NNII 
FR EN 

TOTAL 
FR EN 

CONFmENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIALRECON
BATTALICN

CONTACT
ACTIONS

IN
TACRS

8Y
ANNULUS

SECTOR
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
23

CEC
THRU

29
CEC

1966

0-10
CCC

METERS
10-15

COO
METERS

15-20
000

METERS
CVER

20
000

METERS
RECCN

AMBUSH
RECON

AMBUSH
RECCK

AMBUSH
RECON

AMAUSH
CA

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
DA

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
PHU

BAI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
wish

WNW
NNW

TOTAL

DANANG
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW

2
WSW
WNW
NMW

TOTAL
2

CHU
LAI

NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WAY

1
NAW

TOTAL
1

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
RECON

BN
ACTIONS

IN
TACR

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR

CIST
NNE

ESE
ENE

SSE
SSW

WSW
TOTAL

NNW
WNW

1000
w

EN
FR

FR
EN

FR
EN

EN
FR

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

PHU
BAI

0
TC

10

10
TC

15

15
TC

20

CVER
20

TOTAL

DANANG
0

TO
10

10
TC

15

15
TC

20

CVER
20

TOTAL

CHU
LAI

0
TC

10

10
TC

15

15
to

20
9

9
OVER

20
TCTAL

9
99

PAGE
15
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CONFIDENTIAL 
SPECIAL OPE~~TICNS III 

INel OPERATlCN SIZE 
CATES NA"E 

Il0EC SIHRA 8N 
CONT INTERI" 

RE peRT 

HELD 
SORT , 

INCL OPERATION SIZE 
CATES NAME 

200EC CIII NCOK @N 
CONT INTERIM 

~epORT 

0 
~ 
(j 
r-
> , HElO 
'JJ SORT 'JJ .... 
"'!l .... 
t:'l 
0 

e INCL OPERATlCN size 
DATES N~ME 

03AUG PRAIRIE REGT 
CONT INTERIM 

REPORT 

HELO 
SORT 

eJ, 
•..... / 

.. 

MnF I SlF FOR T~E WEEK CF 23 DEC TH~U 2'1 OEC 1966 

TYPE CORPS/AREA 
CCORO IN ATE 

SEARCH I CORPS 
AND QUANG MGAI 
CESTROY es 7066 

FRIENDLY DAU 
ATTACK SOI\T 

US,",C CTHP KIA WIA 
0039 007 033 

TYPE COII.PS/AREA 
COORDINATE 

SEARCH I CORPS 
AND QUANG TRI 
DeSTROY YO 5227 

FRIENDLY DATA 
ATTACK SORT 

USMC OTHR KIA WtA 
0009 003 068 

TYPE CORPS/ARe~ 

CCOROIN~TE 

SEARCH I CORPS 
AND QUANG TRI 
DESTROY YO 1258 

FRIENDLY DATA 
AtTACK SORT 

USMC OTIIR KIA WIA 
4737 216 9'18 

HeTICAl 
C"ORS 

C~OR 7T~ 

MARINES 

MIA MRl 

TACTICIIL 
C"DII.S 

CMOR 312" 
MARIMES 

MIA N9L 

TACTlC~L 

CMDRS 

CC 311.0 
MAR DIY 

MIA NIIL 
001 

PAGE 

) ... ~ 

FRIENDLY 
USMC RVN 

EI2I1 
F/2!1 
HI211 
C!lST 

ENG 81'1 
11 ~AR 

ENMY 
STR 
UHK 

FRIENDLY 
USMC RVN 

3126 
DeT HQ 

8N 
PlT ENG 
oEl CIT 
PlT HT 

ENMY 
sn 
uNK 

FIUENOL Y 
USMC llYN 

213/-1 
3/4,113 
3/3 
PROV liN 

4THMAR 

ENMY 
STR 
PCSS 
3248 
REAR 

DIV 

16 

.,,..,._-
~ 

UNITS 
OTI'ER 

30 BN 
lSTFAG 

CllST 
AT eN 

ENE"Y DATA 
WPNS CPTO 

KIA vee yes veo IWC ewc 
0087 010 0020 001 0060 

UNITS 
OTHER 

eel SP 
fiN 

0 
~ 
(j . r' ENEMY DATA > WPNS CPTO 

KIA ytC ves yeo lilt twe 'JJ 
'JJ 

O15~ 005 0042 "'" "'!l 
"'" ~ 
C 

UNITS 
OTHER 

ENEMY DAtA 
WPNS CPTO 

KIll VCC yes VCO Iwe cwe 
1318 012 0051 0205 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIALSPECIAL
OPERATIONS

111
MAF

/
SLF

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

23
DEC

THRU
29

DEC
1966

OPERATION
SIZE

INCL
TYPE

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

DATES
NAME

CCORDINATE
CMORS

USMC
OTHER

RVN

120EC
SIERRA

SEARCH
8N

CMDR
7TH

I
CORPS

E/2/T
3D

BN
INTERIM

CONT
AND

MARINES
QUANG

NGAI
F/2/T

1STFAG
REPORT

CESTROY
es

7066
H/2/7

C/1ST
C/1ST

AT
BN

ENG
8N

11
MAR

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

ATTACK
SORT

HELO
WPNS

CPTO
ENMY

KIA
VCC

VCS
VCD

IWC
CWC

KIA
WIA

MIA
NBL

USMC
CTHR

STR
SORT

0039
0060

007
033

001
0087

010
0020

UNK

OPERATION
SIZE

FRIENDLY
CORPS/AREA

INCL
TACTICAL

TYPE
UNITS

DATES
NAME

COORDINATE
CMDRS

OTHER
USMC

RVN

CHINCOK
BN

SEARCH
CMDR

3/26
CET

SP
20DEC

I
CORPS

3/26
INTERIM

CONT
MARINES

AND
QUANG

TRI
DET

MO
AN

DESTROY
8N

REPORT
YD

5227
PLT

ENG
DET

CIT
PLT

MT

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

WPNS
CPTO

ATTACK
SORT

ENMY
HELO

IWC
CWC

WIA
MIA

NBL
STR

SORT
OTHR

KIA
USMC

KIA
VCC

VCS
VCD

0154
005

0042
003

UNK
068

0009

FRIENDLY
INCL

OPERATION
SIZE

UNITS
TACTICAL

CORPS/AREA
TYPE

USMC
CCORDINATE

OTHER
CHORS

RVN
NAME

DATES

CG
3RD

2/3/-/
I
CORPS

SEARCH
REGT

PRAIRIE
03AUG

3/4,1/3
MAR

DIV
QUANG

TRI
AND

INTERIM
CONT

3/3
DESTROY

YD
1258

REPORT
PROV

BN
4THMAR

ENEMY
DATA

FRIENDLY
DATA

WPNS
CPTC

ATTACK
SORT

ENMY
HELO

IWC
CWC

KIA
VCC

VCS
VCD

KIA
WIA

MIA
NBL

STR
USMC

OTHR
SORT

1318
012

0051
0205

POSS
001

998
216

4737
3248
REAR
DIV

PAGE
16
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CONFIDENTIAL 
SPECI~l CPER~TIONS ttl MAF I SLF FOR TH~ WEEK OF 23 OEC THRU 29 DEC 1966 

INCL OPER~TICN 
CATES N'~E 

290CT PAWNEE 
24DEC III 

FINAL 
REPeRT 

-. , ..... " ..... " ... 
. ,.:i~~> <,~:~~;'-~~"-:-~;:~~::". 

J .-.~ 

. ~>:~~~;r 
_. -~ -' .. 

. ~ ~T,~~~:~:;t$:~: 

SIZE TYPE CORPS/ME4 
COORDIN~TE 

~N SEARC" I CORPS 
ANO THUA TI<IEfli 
OESTRCY Ie 1800 

fRIENDLY DATA 
HELO ATTACK SORT 

TACTICAL 
C~DRS 

C~CR un 
~~~I'~ES 

SORT USMC OTHR KIA lilA MIA N8L 
0016 001 019 

PAGE 

FRIENDLY 
USMC 

2126 

16 A 

ENHY 
SU 
UNK 

RVN 
UNITS 

OTHER 

ENEMY DATA 
IIPNS ePTO 

~IA vee yes veo tile tile 
0032 0016 0005 

... _.... -- , .. ---.- . 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIALSPECIAL
OPERATIONS

111
MAF

/
SLF

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

23
DEC

THRU
29

DEC
1966

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
TYPE

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

CATES
NAME

COORDINATE
CMDRS

USMC
RVN

OTHER

290CT
PAWNEE

8N
SEARCH

I
CORPS

CMCR
2/26

2/26
24DEC

III
AND

THUA
THIEN

MARINES
FINAL

DESTROY
ZC

1800
REPORT

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

HELO
ATTACK

SORT
ENMY

WPNS
CPTO

SORT
USMC

OTHR
KIA

WIA
MIA

NBL
KIA

VCC
VCS

VCD
IWC

CWC
STR

0016
001

019
UNK

0032
0016

0005

16 A
PAGE
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ARTILLERY OPERATICNS FOR T~E WEEK Of 23 DEC THRU 29 oec 1966 

ENClAVE TYPE aes UNce HIt TOTAL 
WPN 

MAF RVN OTH foE III OH~ 

PHU BA I 155 G 2 4 53 59 54 51 21 
155 H 4 5 11 20 20 63 8 1 
105 H 6 2 117 125 102 2 362 64 13 
107 HT 7 7 7 3 17 
81N G 103 103 3 159 

TOTAL 12 11 291 314 186 2 (:38 110 14 

DANANG 155 G 1 1 19 21 21 27 4 
155 H 19 54 73 12 1 175 51 58 
105 H 12C 13 331 410 438 32 1182 254 231 
101 HT 21 U) 37 32 5 318 2 
81N G 1 25 26 26 54 

TOTAL 168 14 445 627 589 38 2038 621 291 

C CHU LAI 155 G 10 1 11 9 1 1 32 C 
t'!'J t'!'J 155 H 1 19 54 80 31 49 142 19 6 ~ ~ 105 H 68 22 162 252 195 57 2083 113 151 r t"' 
> > 101 HT 9 2 27 38 37 1 465 88 65 r.F1 r.F1 81N G' 2 13 5 20 18 

. 
2 117 16 . r.F1 r.F1 

~ ~ TOTAL 86 . 66 249 401 290 108 3 3439 236 228 
t;l t;; 

TOT ALL ENCL 266 91 985 1342 1065 148 3 6115 973 533 C C 

e 

PAGE 17 
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CONFIDENTIAL

ARTILLERY
OPERATIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

23
DEC

THRU
29

DEC
1966

ENCLAVE
TYPE

OBS
UNC8

H/I
TOTAL

MAF
RVN

CTH
HE

ILL
OTH

WPN
PHU

BAI
155

G
2

4
53

59
54

51
21

155
H

4
5

11
20

20
63

1
8

105
H

6
2

117
125

102
2

362
64

13
107

HT
7

7
7

3
17

8IN
G

103
103

3
159

TOTAL
12

11
291

314
186

2
638

110
14

DANANG
155

G
1

1
19

21
21

27
4

155
H

19
54

73
72

1
175

51
58

105
H

12C
13

337
470

438
32

1782
254

231
107

HT
27

10
37

32
5

318
2

81N
G

1
25

26
26

54
TOTAL

168
14

445
627

589
38

2038
627

291

CHU
LAI

155
G

10
1

11
9

1
1

32
155

H
7

19
54

80
31

49
742

19
6

105
H

68
22

162
252

195
57

2083
113

157
107

HT
9

2
27

38
3.7

1
465

88
65

8IN
G'

2
13

5
20

18
2

117
16

TOTAL
86

249
66

401
290

108
3

3439
236

228

TOT
ALL

ENCL
266

91
985

1342
1065

148
3

6115
973

533

PAGE
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III ~AF AI~ CPER~TICNS FeR ~E~K CF 23 CEe THRU 29 CEC 196t 

5rUTH vIETNA~ seRTIE SUM~~R' 

HCTICAl STRIKE AIR CEFENSE OT~ER RECAP 

TYPE Ne ~~~RER CF SO'Has Te T TOT CNXWX G~D TOT TOT SCRT FLY GO"BH OPERATL MAF OTt! 
A/C· AIC CAS CAS ESC Ie SRT T5K SA TG UR UO CAP SOR TRN ~H eT" sc~ RATE HRS LST OMG lST O~G SPT SPT 44 96 16 254 100 370 54C 103 14 220 6 6 6 39 421 0.70 ~66 1 "21 Fit S2 12 155 34 2C 1 268 6 48 16 6 B 2 3 43 251 0.71 318 1 254 Fa 17 24 21 51 n 1 76 2 1 2 11 65 0.55 79 65 TCT 155 28 433 161 622 861 116 88 238 12 15 " 'I 93 743 0.68 qt.3 2 740 

ORCNANCE EXPE~CEC CESTR~eTICN/CA~AGE 

TYPE Bo~e5 ey SIZE NAPALM TONS TONS VC KRA STRUeTR SAMPANS 
Ale 250 seo lceo zooe 5eC leeo eRD TACISCR RCKTS MSLE 20 "'''' PR08 OES OA'" DES DAM 
M 9Z 187 350 3'1 24~ .66 1354 8565 78 lle 124 
F4 31 1362 7C 6 365 1.82 1102 6800 83 207 1~6 13 10 
F8 76 1 22 .43 320 4450 12 q 15 1 
TeTl 123 1625 351 109 6 630 1.01 2176 1'1815 173 334 305 14 10 

PHOlO ANC PECON 

TYPE HO -.[S PHe RDFI TOT SORT FU co~eAT OPEI\ATl "'u OTII 
Ale Ale REt REC ELEC TRN "'NT OT" SOR lUTE "liS lST OMG LST CNG SPl SPT 
RF8A .CO 
HI08 'I .C2 2 

C AIRLIFT ANC SPEC IAL MISSICN C 
t"l M 

TYPE CO~8AT LOGIST PSY AIR TOT SORT FlT NO TONS COMBAT OPHl ~ ~ HO 

~ 
AIC AIC TRP CAR TltP CAR flit eFL WAR RFl TRN MNT eTH SRT RATE HPS P.X CARGO lST DAM LST DAM ~ e1l7 7 67 2 1 Z 15 87 1.18 88. 10'15 21 
C130 " 31 19 125 5S 23 256 <J.14 HO 8731 841 rJ'J. rJ'J. 
TOTl 11 31 19 192 se 2 2 38 343 4.45 228 9826 862 rJ'J. rJ'J. 

"'" .... 
"'1"1 "'1"1 HEl [COPTeRS 
t;J t;i 

C AR~EC COIISAT eC,.8At LOGIST LOGIST CO"~ANC Se"RCII PSY CASlTY TAe Afe C 
TYPE NO HHO TRP eAR CARGO TRP CAR CARGO CONTROL REscue WARFARE EVAe REeCN TACIAI REcaVRY SORT SUPORT 
A/C A/C SCI! lSK SOR lSI< SOR TSK SOR TSI( SOR TSI( SOR TSK SOR lSI( seR TSK SCR TSK SOR TSK SOR TSK SOR TSI( "'AF OTHER e Utl31t 90 62 40 110 5C 73 '4 230 113 400 172 26 7 411 155 In 76 Z 1 1877 339 
CH46 94 31 10 611 223 655 2el 211 106 23e 132 1 1 14 7 15 " 1 1 1418 658 
UtilE 107 517 196 4 2 11 4 11 5 867 136 
CIlH 8 25 21 33 32 100 20 
Ton 229 610 246 725 275 728 325 466 240 671 336 27 8 425 162 197 84 11 5 3 2 1020Z 1153 

TRIIINNG "A[NT ACI'IN OTMER TOll TOTl FlT NO TONS NO CAS ORt E~P~O ve KBA STRUCTR SAMPANS COMBAT OPNL 
SOR lS~ SOR lSK SOR TSK SCR TSK SCRT TASK HRS PAX CA~GC EVAC RCKT ~GUN PRce OES OMG DES OMG LST OMG LST OMG 

UH:J4 16 16 710 26'1 5 5 2216 948 6a2 1~5'1 us 3e7 2585 11 
CI'I46 9 22 18 159 70 109 22 . 2076 818 815 5807 486 45 1267 10 
UlllE 453 71 7 6 1003 zeit 301 456 351 43700 " eH" 1 1 1 1 60 55 25 150 36 
Ton 9 3 3'1 35 1323 411 121 33 5355 21~5 1923 7972 640 432 351 47552 25 
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CONFIDENTIAL
111

MAF
AIR

OPERATIONS
FCR

WEEK
CF

23
CEC

THRU
29

CEC
1966

SCUTH
VIETNAM

SCRTIE
SUMMARY

TACTICAL
STRIKE

AIR
DEFENSE

OTHER
RECAP

TYPE
NC

NUMBER
CF

SORTIES
TGT

TOT
CNXWX

GNO
TCT

TOT
FLT

SCRT
COMBAT

MAF
OPERATL

OTH
A/C.

A/C
CAS

CAS
ESC

SRT
IC

TSK
TG

BA
ALR

SOR
CAP

AAD
TRN

MNT
CTH

SC8
RATE

HRS
LST

DMG
LST

DMG
SPT

SPT
A4

86
254

16
100

370
540

103
14

220
6

39
6

421
0.70

6
566

421
I

F4
52

155
12

34
201

268
48

6
16

2
6

2
8

3
43

257
0.71

318
1

254
3

F8
17

24
27

51
73

7
26

2
1

1
2

11
0.55

65
79

65
TCT

155
28

433
161

622
881

116
238

88
12

3
15

9
743

93
4

0.68
963

2
740

3
ORDNANCE

EXPENCED
CESTRUCTICN/DAMAGE

TYPE
BOMBS

BY
SIZE

NAPALM
TCNS

TONS
VC

KBA
STRUCTR

SAMPANS
A/C

250
500

1CCO
500

2000
1000

TAC/SCR
RCKTS

MSLE
CRD

20
MM

PROB
DES

DAM
DES

DAM
A4

92
187

350
39

243
1354

.66
8565

78
124

118
F4

31
1362

7C
365

1.82
6

1102
6800

83
166

207
13

10
F8

76
1

2
22

.43
320

4450
12

15
9

1
TCTL

123
1625

351
2

109
630

1.01
6

2776
19815

173
334

305
10

14

PHOTO
AND

RECON

TYPE
NO

VIS
PHC

RDF/
TOT

SORT
FLT

COMBAT
MAF

OPERATL
OTH

A/C
A/C

REC
REC

ELEC
TRN

MNT
CTH

SOR
RATE

HRS
LST

DMG
LST

CMG
SPT

SPT
RF8A

.00
EF108

9
1

1
.02

2
1

AIRLIFT
AND

SPECIAL
MISSION

TYPE
NO

COMBAT
LOGIST

PSY
AIR

TOT
FLT

SORT
TONS

COMBAT
NO

OPNL
A/C

A/C
TRP

CAR
TRP

CAR
FLR

CFL
RFL

WAR
TRN

MNT
SRT

CTH
RATE

HRS
PAX

CARGO
LST

DAM
LST

DAM
C117

7
67

2
1

15
87

2
1.78

88
1095

21
C130

31
19

125
58

4
256

23
9.14

140
8731

841
TOTL

11
31

192
58

19
2

1
2

4.45
343

38
9826

228
862

HELICOPTERS

COMBAT
ARMED

COMBAT
LOGIST

LOGIST
COMPAND

SEARCH
PSY

CASLTY
TAC

A/C
TYPE

NO
HELO

TRP
CAR

CARGO
TRP

CAR
CARGO

CONTROL
RESCUE

WARFARE
EVAC

TAC/A/
RECON

RECOVRY
SORT

SUPORT
A/C

A/C
SCR

TSK
SOR

TSK
SOR

TSK
SCR

TSK
TSK

TSK
SOR

SOR
TSK

SOR
SCR

TSK
SCR

TSK
SOR

TSK
SOR

TSK
SOR

TSK
MAF

OTHER
UH34

80
62

110
40

50
73

44
230

113
172

400
7

26
411

155
171

76
1877

2
1

339
CH46

94
31

10
611

223
655

281
211

106
238

132
1

1
14

15
7

4
1418

1
658

1
UH1E

47
517

196
4

2
5

11
11

4
867

136
CH37

8
25

21
33

32
40

20
725

275
TOTL

229
610

246
728

325
240

466
671

27
336

8
197

425
162

84
11

5
3

2
4202

1153

TRAINING
PAINT

ADMIN
OTHER

TOTL
TOTL

FLT
NO

TONS
CAS

NC
VC

KBA
STRUCTR

SAMPANS
COMBAT

OPNL
ORD

EXPND
SOR

TSK
SOR

TSK
SCR

TSK
SORT

TASK
SCR

TSK
HRS

PAX
CARGC

EVAC
RCKT

MGUN
DES

DES
PRCB

DMG
DMG

LST
DMG

LST
DMG

UH34
710

269
16

16
5

5
948

2216
682

1559
387

118
2585

11
CH46

9
159

3
22

18
70

109
22

2076
878

815
5807

486
45

1267
10

UHIE
453

71
7

1003
284

301
6

456
351

43700
4

CH37
1

1
55

1
1

25
150

60
36

TCTL
9

35
1323

411
121

3
39

5355
2165

33
7972

1823
64C

432
351

47552
25
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SECRET 

CC"O~T [C~'~AT S~~PC~T 
TYPE F L~ Aq~ 0($ FeT EC¥ AIR 
hIe STK Sl.D ~tC OP (AP ~RS REC EU El~ EL~ RFL 
A4 n 35 
F4 )C 42 
F8 10 17 
R~~a 

Ef Ie 26 
Ul1 
CUC 
Tt TL ~7 94 26 

LCAS 
(C~~~T (C"BAT SUP~(n 

TYPE HK ~R. R[S FLT ECM AIR 
Alt STK SUP REC CaP CAP ~RS o,l'( EC~ HN ELN RFL 
44 25 36 
Flo 16 22 
Fe 
~F~A 

HID 
C1 \7 
cno 
Ten H ~e 

UT 11IlAT In Su~~~py 

TYPE ~C TClL FLT CO~8H CPNL seRT 
AlC A/C seRT H~S LST C~G LST DI"G RAlE 
M 96 473 637 1 0.7~ 
F4 52 3C3 382 1 C.S? 
Fe 11 11 % C.65 
RHA c.oe 
EFlO Q 27 S6 C.4J 
1:111 7 87 se I.H 
CUO 4 256 140 ~.]4 
TUAL 175 1223 13'1'1 Z I.CC 

TYPE NO Tcn TOTL FLT CO"PAT OPNL SORT 
AIC Ale seRT TASK fiRS LST Ci"G lST D~G RATE 
UM34 80 2216 '148 68, 11 3.96 
Ct'46 94 ZC76 8H 815 10 3.16 
Ul'le 47 lCC3 284 30 I 4 ~.O5 
CI<37 e 60 55 25 1.07 
fCTAl 229 535; 216~ 1823 25 3.34 

AIR SUPPC~T RACAR TfA~ 

~L~ NC A/C CC\T~CLLfC 
ENCLAVE ~s~ A4 F4 H CT~ TCT 
Pf<U FAI 58 q 2'1 3 17 58 
CA"'ANG 40 n 17 3 43 
CHUlAI 0 45 14 q 68 
CH~ 17C 112 44 27 186 
TCTAL J 31 IAq IC4 6 ~6 355 

PAt;E 19 

Q, .'" ,-_ .". ~ ......... - '~.~l' ~ 

.' ~~~<::.~ :''''. '\,i~~:.:\ '~:~":,.:-~~,.:~~':~,:::: L:· ,.;.~,~:~:.' , . ,,: .. '_~~~~~=S*~:" .... ~\ 

.,,'.1 

QECftP 
FlT (~X ~x GRO TCT (C·~Ar OP~L TONS TeNSI 

C Te ~RS fA TG ~L~ SC~ lST n~G LST C~G O~O C~RSOR RCKT 
6 21 44 1.63 

3C 73 2.43 
12 [9 1.58 

n .00 8 
54 26 .co 

.co 

.cc 
54 16 ~s In 1.~2 8 

~EOP 
FLT CNX ~x GRO TCT CO.~4T OPNl TONS TeNSI 

en f'RS PA TG AL~ sc~ lST DMG LST Dp.!G ORC (MBSGR RCKT 
9 25 38 1.52 

16 31 1.'14 
.00 
.oc 
.oc 
.00 C .00 

M 9 41 6'1 1.68 
~ 

~ 
rJ'J. 
rJ'J. 

""' "'1"1 

t;J 
C 

T4S~ 

RATE 
1.69 
I.D 
.86 
.~A 

1.35 

SECRET 

SECRET

III
MAF

AIR
OPERATIONS

FLK
THE

WEEK
Ct

23
DEC

TERU
29

DEC
1966

CUT
CF

COUNTRY
SUMMARY

NCRIF
VIETNANCEMPAT

COMMAT
SUPPORT

RECAP
TYPE

ARN
FLK

RES
FLT

ECM
AIR

FLT
TCI

CNX
WX

GRD
CCMBAT

TONS
DPNL

TCNS/
A/C

STK
REC

CAP
CAP

HRS
SUP

REC
ECM

ELN
ELN

RFL
CTH

HRS
TG

PA
SCR

LST
DMG

ALR
LST

CMC
OKD

CMBSOR
RCKT

A4
27

35
6

27
44

1.63
F4

30
42

0
30

2.43
73

F8
10

2
17

2
12

19
1.58

REPA
37

.00
8

EF10
26

54
26

.00
C117

.00
C130

.CC
TCIL

67
2

94
26

54
16

95
173

1.92
8

LCAS
CCMAAT

CCMBAL
SUPPORT

RECAP
TYPE

FLK
ARM

RES
FLT

AIR
ECM

FLT
CNX

WX
TCT

COMBAT
GRD

OPNL
TONS

TCNS/
STK

A/C
SUP

CAP
REC

CAP
HRS

RFC
ECM

ELN
ELN

RFL
CT

HRS
TG

PA
SCR

LST
DMG

LST
DMG

ALR
ORC

CMBSCR
RCKT

A4
25

36
9

25
38

1.52
F4

16
22

16
1.94

31
F8

.00
RFRA

.00
EF10

.00
C117

.00
C130

.00
TCTL

41
58

9
41

69
1.68

UTILIZATION
SUMMARY

TYPE
NC

TCTL
FLT

COMBAT
CPNL

SCRT
A/C

A/C
SCRT

LST
CNG

HRS
LST

DMG
RATE

473
A4

86
637

1
0.79

F4
52

303
382

I
C.8?

F8
17

77
46

0.65
REBA

c.oc
EF10

9
27

56
0.43

C117
7

87
88

1.78
C130

256
4

140
9.14

TOTAL
175

1223
1399

2
1.00

TYPE
NO

TCTL
TOTL

FLT
COMPAT

OPNL
SORT

TASK
A/C

A/C
TASK

SCRT
HRS

LST
CMG

LST
DMG

RATE
RATE

UH34
80

2216
948

682
3.96

11
1.69

CH46
94

2076
878

815
10

3.16
1.33

47
UHIE

1003
284

301
4

3.05
.86

CH37
e

60
55

25
1,07

.98
TOTAL

229
5355

2165
1823

25
3.34

1.35
AIR

SUPPCRI
RACAR

TEAM
NC

A/C
CONTROLLED

ALM
ENCLAVE

MSN
TCT

F4
A4

F8
CTH

PHU
PAI

17
29

58
9

3
58

CANANG
17

22
40

43
3

CHULAI
45

63
14

G
68

CTH
17C

44
112

27
3

186
TOTAL

189
331

104
6

355
56

PAGE
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SECRET 

":1'" -.-

l CC to I 1'--, \ 

,yp. 5v \V L' rT~ 

~/( l~ C~ l5 :~' L~ ~\' LS CV 
H I 
F4 I f, 
ff Ie 
oH~a 

C 110 
C III 

HTL 

IVPE 
A/C 
Le 34 
CH46 
~HE 
Ce37 
T!. Tl 

LCCATI(~ 
p~~eAI 

ts C~ 

• 
c,~ ~ f1 ~\r: C~\;Lnl 

L, r: ... u, C' 
4 

12 11 

O,L'L'ltS lYO~ SC~TI< 

~ I I, \dh " I ~ U~ r~s ESC Ie 
I 

IVPE SCQTIE 
CT~EQ lCHl A ~~ Cr"841 
LS C~ LS C~ Hol TC en 

I 11 2 
Ie 2 

2S 7 4 

.- ''''.--.. . 

VIS ppc: f LK flQ ~I 'lES 
hAr: CH I.{I:C I~~C Sl~ SU~ ~FC CAP ~(~ 

LeGIST COM PSV CAS 
Te en eeN S6R W'Q FVC ~"C HC 

I 

• E~TRIE~ LNCER lCCATIC~ I~CICATE T~nT T~E Al~c~aFT ~A5 CPERATING I~ rR FQC~ TAOP S~C~~ 

PhG~ 2C 

><-" 
. -:.::~~:~,::::~ .~ .. ' 

te" alQ C~K LCC, 
tl~ !:L ,~ ~H Te C~ Ie 0 HK CT~ 

SUPPC~TI~G OSUUTIES 
~AF CTHE~ 

HR CTH LS r.~ LS DY KIA WIA MIA 
4 II 

2 10 
4 

2 4 2'> 

SECRET 

Cl., "1' • ,- , ...... -. ,._ ... ~ _ 
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SECRET

I I I
MAF

A14
OPERATIONS

H.D
THE

WEEK
It

23
DEC

THRU
29

CCC
1966

FIX+C
WING

COMPAT
LOSS

AND
DAMAGE

LOCALION
CASUALIES

TYDE
SCRTIF

TYPE
Sv

\V
LC

CTH
VIS

PPC
FLK

ARM
RES

ECM
AIR

CMB
LCG

A/C
LS

DM
LS

DV
LS

C"
KIA

WIA
"IA

CAS
CAS

ESC
IC

AAC
CAP

YEC
A4

1
F4FEEFIC
REAA
C130
0117

TCTL
1

1

ROTARY
WING

AIRCRAFT
FIT

PV
GROUND

FIRE

LOCATION
4

TYPE
SCRTIE

SUPPORTING
CASUALTIES

TYPE
PHUBAI

CANANG
CHULAI

OTHER
TOTAL

ARM
COMBAT

LCGIST
COM

PSY
CAS

MAF
OTHER

A/C
LS

C*
LS

CM
C*

LS
LS

CM
LS

HEL
ON

TC
CA

TC
CA

CON
SAR

WAR
FVC

REC
FAC

TAR
CTH

LS
ON

LS
DM

KIA
WIA

MIA
UF34

6
4

1
11

2
1

4
4

11
CH46

1
4

5
10

2
6

2
10

UH1E
2

?
4

2
1

1
4

CH37
TOTL

1
12

11
1

25
2

7
1

4
5

2
4

25

ENTRIES
UNCER

LOCATION
INDICATE

THAT
THE

AIRCRAFT
WAS

OPERATING
IN

CR
FRCM

TAOP
SHOWN

PAGE
20
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,...---------..,111 "'AF AIR OPERATlCNS FeR TH( 'EEK CF 23 DEC THU 2q DEC HIl6 

RCrARY ~I~G AIRCRAFT HIT pY GR(V~C FIRE BY lOCATICN WITHIN TACR 

CISTA~CE IN [ceo ~ETE~S TYPE SCRTIE SUPPORTING CASUALTIES ... ----------.1 ENCLAVE SEC 0-10 10-15 15-20 20-- TOUL AR~ C~8 LOG COM PSY CAS MAf RVr-. OTH 

PI"U SA I N~E 

E~E 

ESE 
SSE 
SSII 
wsw 
WNW 
hi'lW 

lS C~ lS OM LS O~ LS OM LS D~ ~EL Te CA TC CA CON SAR ~AR Eve REC FAC TAR OTH LS OM LS OM LS OM MIA WIA KIA 

TOTAL 

DANANG NH 

TOTAl 

ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSw 
IIS11 
WNII 
N~II 

eHU LAI NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
wsw 
WNII 
J1jIlW 

TOTAL 

2 
[ 

4 

4 
4 

8 2 

[ 

2 

3 2 

It 

" 
a 

,~. 

111
MAF

AIR
OPERATIONS

FCR
THE

WEEK
CF

23
DEC

THRU
29

DEC
1966

UNCLASSIFIED
RCTARY

WING
AIRCRAFT

HIT
PY

GROVND
FIRE

BY
LOCATION

WITHIN
TACR

DISTANCE
IN

1000
METERS

TYPE
SCRTIE

SUPPORTING
CASUALTIES

ENCLAVE
SEC

0-10
10-15

15-20
20--

TOTAL
ARM

CM8
LOG

COM
PSY

CAS
MAF

OTH
RVN

LS
CP

LS
DM

is
DM

LS
DM

LS
ON

HEL
TC

CA
LS

DM
LS

DM
MIA

WIA
KIA

PHU
BAI

NNE
ENE

1
1

1
1

ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL
1

1
1

1

DANANG
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE

2
1

1
4

1
1

1
1

4
SSW

1
3

4
1

1
2

4
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL
3

1
4

8
2

3
1

2
8

CHU
LAI

NNE

REPLACEMENT

ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

UNCLASSIFIED
PAGE
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~OO©rJ$~rj~~ 
T~hNSPORT AIRCRAFT IKCI3CI UTllIIATIC~ FeR T~E ~EEK OF 23 DEC T~RU 29 DEC 19~f 

FIRST "'110 .[RCRAFT AER [AL REf~El ING PARA DROPS 
lceo 

SHORT ~u~eR MilES TON PAX AVI; PER LBS HEl NO Ale TON TOTAL FlT AREA TONS PAX FLew/;. ~lLES MILES LO FAe CISPHSEC REFUEL TROOPS SUPPLY SORT HRS CARGC USI'C Ol~ER 

RYN IN CC~NTR'I 851.9 9 3e I 15616 55841 420671 63.1 21\ 162 

FlTS INTO RVN 112.0 14C3 35686 106993 1721720 89.4 29 1"5 

FL TS OUT CF RVI! 49.e 698 14193 69ns 314eOl 30.7 28 119 

eTMER AReAS 49.1 448 8698 25132 197323 74.7 8 

TOTAL 1062.8 11930 14853 251204 26537Z1 8 268 426 

THIRe "'I~ AIRCRAFT 

RVN IN CCUIHRY 

FlTS INTC RYN 

C FlTS OUT OF R1IN C 
t"'l OTHER AREAS 12.1 (') 915 34457 96597 1815999 

t"'l 
94.5 29 e 22 139 (') 

r t"' TOTAL 12.1 915 34457 96597 1815899 29 8 22 139 > > 
IJJ IJJ 
IJJ IJJ .... .... 
"!'l "fl 
t;; TOUl [fol RYN 851.9 93e 1 15676 55841 420671 211 162 t;l 

C C TOTAL (NTC ItVN 112.0 14C] nr.S6 106'l'l3 I1Z11Z0 29 145 

e TOTAL OUT CF ItVN 49.8 6'18 H793 69238 :'1"007 28 119 

PAGE 22 
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TRANSPORT
AIRCRAFT

/KC13C/
UTILIZATION

FCR
THE

WEEK
OF

23
DEC

THRU
29

DEC
1966

UNCLASSIFIED
FIRST

MAW
AIRCRAFT

AERIAL
REFUELING

PARA
DROPS

1000
SHORT

NUMBR
MILES

TON
PAX

AVG
PER

LBS
FUEL

NO
A/C

TON
TOTAL

FLT
AREA

TONS
PAX

FLOWN
MILES

MILES
LD

FAC
DISPENSED

TROOPS
SUPPLY

REFUEL
SORT

HRS
CARGO

USMC
OTHER

RVN
IN

COUNTRY
851.9

9381
15676

55841
420671

63.7
211

162

FLTS
INTO

RVN
112.0

1403
35686

106993
1721720

89.4
29

145

FLTS
OUT

CF
RVN

49.8
698

14793
69238

314007
30.7

28
119

OTHER
AREAS

49.1
448

8698
25132

197323
74.7

8
1

TOTAL
1062.8

11930
74853

257204
2653721

8
1

426
268

THIRC
MAW

AIRCRAFT

RVN
IN

COUNTRY

FLTS
INTC

RVN

FLTS
OUT

CF
RVN

APPLICATION
MEMBERSHIP

OTHER
AREAS

72.1
915

34457
96597

1815899
94.5

29
8

22
139

TOTAL
72.1

915
96597

34457
1815899

29
8

22
139

TOTAL
IN

RVN
851.9

9381
15676

55841
420671

211
162

TOTAL
INTC

RVN
112.0

1403
35686

106993
1721720

29
145

TOTAL
OUT

CF
RVN

49.8
698

14793
69238

314007
28

119

UNCLASSIFIED
PAGE
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LOGISTIC CAT~ FeR T~E ~EEK CF 23 rEt TM~U 29 DEC 1~66 

~VERAGE SLPPl Y LEvEl DURING PERtGC By CLASS 

cuss I CLASS III 
RAT ICNSIlOC E~ PULKIlCO GAL OPU~~ED/E~ 

TACT 
AREA ~cr AGAS JP-4 ~GAS D~SL AGAS JP-4 ~GAS OESl 

CANANG HI 295 249 227 2884 115 329 304 38 182 50 
FtC 

CHU LAI 262 32~ 156 ae 1354 III 93 51 214 tel 38 
FLSG e 

PHU eA I 213 20C 104 62 52 48 35 " 31 63 55 
FlSU 

~ARBLE 96 12C 59 98 
,"aUNT 

DANANG 
OTHER 

CHU lAI 
OWER 

PHU 8AI 152 2C5 299 226 122 136 56 63 62 
OTHER 

TOTAL He 1028 511 112 4636 5.15 691 373 339 489 205 

CLASS II 'REQUISITICN AND RECEIPT CATA FLC 

REQUISITICNS RECEIVED 

TOTAL 
RI:CEIVEO 

1 
or 

f 
02 

I 
05 

! 
12 

! 
17 

TOT I 
01-C2-C5 

NUI'aERAYG 
PRCSSO aAIClOG 

1472"· 27.3 2C532* IHIt 

FLAG nE"S 

TOTAL ~ PRI 01-02-05 
REQUISITIONS eACKLOG 
RECEIPTS BACK leG 

27.3 
11074 
2649 

ASTERISK INDICATES TMAT ENTRY EXCEtCS S4"t ENTRY FOR PREVIOUS PERIOD 

ENTRIES UNDER FLAG ITEMS ONLY IF-

PERCENT CF PAl 01-02-05 REeNS eXCEED lot CF TOTAL 
!tEeNS eACKlGG OVER lCCO 
RECEIPTS BACKLOG OVER 1000 

PAGE 23 
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CLASS t~ 

BAGS CTA 

2595 ~02 

4ge4 7C99 

2634 1164 

10133 9365 

RECEIPTS 

NIlI'BER AVG 
PRCSSC BAKlOG 

~516 2649 

RLS eARSEO 
WIRE 

~OFT 100FT 

122940 885~ 

340044 

H621 

122'140 436523 

METAL STAI\ES Ell 

241N 321N 60lN 

16310 33342 

53313 8738 

11204 2627 

6'11>83 19942 35969 

LOGISTIC
CATA

FCR
THE

WEEK
CF

23
CEC

THRU
29

DEC
1966

UNCLASSIFIED
AVERAGE

SUPPLY
LEVEL

DURING
PERIOC

BY
CLASS

CLASS
I

CLASS
111

CLASS
IV

RATIONS/100
EA

BULK/100
GAL

DRUMMED/EA
RLS

BARBED
METAL

STAKES
EA

TACT
WIRE

AREA
MCI

e
A

AGAS
JP-4

MGAS
DESL

AGAS
JP-4

MGAS
DESL

S
BAGS

CTA
50FT

100FT
24IN

32IN
60IN

CANANG
171

295
249

227
2884

175
329

304
182

38
50

2595
502

122940
8858

16310
33342

FLC
CHU

LAI
262

328
156

88
1354

111
93

57
214

181
38

4904
7099

340044
53373

8738
FLSG

8
PHU

BAI
213

20C
104

52
62

48
35

31
4

55
63

2634
1764

87621
11204

2627
FLSU

MARBLE
96

12C
59

98
MOUNT

DANANG
OTHER

CHU
LAI

OTHER
PHU

BAI
152

205
8

299
122

226
136

56
8

63
62

OTHER

TOTAL
798

1028
517

772
515

691
4636

373
339

489
205

10133
9365

122940
436523

69683
19942

35969

CLASS
11

REQUISITION
AND

RECEIPT
CATA

FLC

REQUISITIONS
RECEIVED

RECEIPTS

TOTAL
%

%
%

%
TOT

%
I

NUMBER
AVG

NUMBER
AVG

RECEIVED
02

or
05

12
17

01-02-05
PRCSSD

BAKLOG
PRCSSC

BAKLOG

14724*
12.0

47.84
24.9

15.3*
.0

27.3
20532*

1474
4516

2649

FLAG
ITEMS

TOTAL
%

PRI
01-02-05

27.3
REQUISITIONS

BACKLOG
1474

RECEIPTS
BACKLOG

2649

ASTERISK
INDICATES

THAT
ENTRY

EXCEEDS
SAME

ENTRY
FOR

PREVIOUS
PERIOD

ENTRIES
UNDER

FLAG
ITEMS

ONLY
IF-

PERCENT
CF

PRI
01-02-05

RECNS
EXCEED

10%
CF

TOTAL
RECNS

BACKLOG
OVER

1000
RECEIPTS

BACKLOG
OVER

1000

UNCLASSIFIED

PAGE
23
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